                                                           
[image: ]









MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033


36/1/4/1/2017
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2549

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 AUGUST 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29-2017)

2549. Mr H B Groenewald (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

(1) 	With reference to the reply to question 1483 on 13 June 2016, what is the current status of the 77 police officers who failed their firearm competency tests; 

(2) 	(a) what is the total number of police officers at the Boksburg North Police Station and (b) how many of them have (i) attended and (ii) failed their firearm competency test since 1 January 2017?
NW2806E
REPLY:

(1) 52 members have been declared competent in their firearm competency.  The remaining number of members are awaiting the call–up instruction.

(2)(a)	    Boksburg North Police Station have 138 members.
(2)(b)(i)	31 members attended their firearm competency test, since 1 January 2017.
(2)(b)(ii)	0 members failed their firearm competency test, since 1 January 2017.   
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